


2 u.s.c. !‘34("
11 CPR $104.5(¢f)

lﬂl-r for Congress ("the Ce
ired Forty-Eight (QO
ic

he ctudidate was involved in the 199ﬁ ﬂon‘tnl ll¢¢€£un
g S ‘Movember 6, 1990. Prior Notice was: scnt -to the
ycuunitt-o on October 1, 1990 (Attachment 2). The Notice
4ncludes a section titled "Last-Minute Coatributions®. This
section reads "Committees must also file special notices if
contributions of $1,000 or more are received during the
period October 18 through November 3, 1990. The notices must
reach the appropriate Federal and State offices within 48
hours of the committee’s receipt of the contributions."”

Schedules A and C of the 1990 30 Day Post-General Report
indicate that the Committee failed to file fourteen (14) 48-
Hour Notices for contributions and one (1) loan received
during the aforementioned period (Attachment 3). The
following is a list of the contributions for which no 48-Hour
Notices were filed:




Nr. J::: l.<-dltr o
(gua:autqt of a bank 1‘_

On January 8, 1991, a nnqu-st for Additipnal xn!aqgnt'nn
("RFAI") was sent to the Committee (A achment 4), ]
notes on an informatiomal basis that Committee
failed to file one or mare of the required d48-Hour lntletn
for "last minute" contributions of $1,000 or more.
notice requests the Committee to review their procedures for
checking contributions received during the aforeanntloned
time period. 1In addition, the notice states that althaugh
the Commission may take legal steps, any response would
taken into consideration.

On February 15, 1991, the Committee responded that the
fourteen (14) contributions should have been reported as
"last-minute contributions,” and that the committee’s review
procedures have been revised. The response does not mention
the $15,000 loan (Attachment 5).

4 An amended 30 Day Post-General Repdtt filed on Pebruary 15,
1991, reattributes this contribution to $1,000 from Hallie Yeni
and $500 from Anthony P. Yeni (see Attach-ant 5).







REQLEST FOR ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION ,
OCTOBER QUARTERLY :
OCTOBER QUARTERLY - m :
OCTOBER QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION u
PRE-GENERAL ‘
PRE-BENERAL - AENDDNT
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 20
POST-GENERAL

POST-GENERAL - RENDENT
POST-GENERAL - NENDMENT
REDUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REOUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 20
YEAR-END 18
YEAR-END - AMENDVMENT 16

5,14
45,812

TOTAL
3. RUTHORIZED COMMITTEES
4. JOINT FUNDRAISING COMMITTEES AUTHORIZED BY THE CAMPAIGN

70,588 140,797 22,76

41,93 13WL90 -308EP%0

- 13090 -30SEP90
49,280 1390 -30SEP0
1JUL90 ~30SEP90

13090 ~308EPS0

16,728 10CT90 -170CT90
- 10CT90 ~170CT90
10CT90 -170CT90

10CT90 ~170CT90

108,514 180CT90 ~26NOV90
16,728 10CT90 -170CT90
108,514 180CT90 ~26NOV90
180CT90 ~26NOV90
180CT90 -26NOVR0

2,876 27N0V90 -31DEC%0
2,876 27NOV90 -310EC90

187,74

A11 reports exceot the 1990 Year End Report have been reviewed.

Debts owed to the Committee as of 12/31/90: $0
Debts owed by the Committee as of 12/31/90: $25,257,76
Cash On-hand as of 12/31/90: $892,34

2 J0HEE/404/3910
1 SOFEC/544/29%8
14 F0HSE/401 /5082
4 J0HSE/408/0315
1 SOHSE/414/2091
1 OFEC/L35/4875
2 OFEC/659/2578
20 90HSE/411/3974
S 91HSE/423/0916
23 9IHSE/A26/2269
1 9OFEC/673/3853
2 QOFEC/679/2080
16 S0HSE/415/1330
7 91HSE/424/1483
1 9OFEC/678/2739
2 91FEC/679/4465
15 90HSE/A20/2316
19 91HSE/426/2230
20 91HSE/426/2249
4 91FEC/480/0794
5 91FEC/85/04%7
b 9IHSE/425/1459
9 91HSE/426/2221

220 TOTAL PAGES




n w:m- of emua ant- sabive in the 1990
., committees active in past or future el
‘campaign committees not participeting in the general
clocttcl du : : filc the pre- and post-general reports.

All ttaqaeiul ‘activity (mot previously reported) that occurred
during the reporting period.

REPORTING PORNS

Candidate committees use FORM 3 (enclosed). 1If the campaign has

more than one authorised committee, the principal campaign
conmittes must also file a consolidated report on FORM 3Z.

WHERE 70 PFILE
Consult the instructions on the back of the FORM 3 Summary Page.

Note State filing requirements also.

rx-.ur-um CONTRIBUTIONS
Committees must also file special notices §{f contributions of

$1,000 or more are received during the period of October 18
“through Movember 3, 1990. The notices must reach the appropria
Federal and State offices within 48 hours of the committee’s

receipt of the contributions.

O
&)
My
T
0
o
-
3

KW

e

“Reports sent Dy registered or certified mail must be postmarked
by the mailing date. Otherwise, they must be received by the
filing date.

**The period begins with the close of the last report filed by the
committee. If the committee has filed no previous reports, the
period begins with the date of the committee’s first activity.




Al MS!”III PILING IL
m WILL BE REQUIRED TO REFILE.

FOR INFORMATION, Call: 202/376-3120 or 800/424-9530




(PR R

§ ™
[ o)
u°‘
| ™
L~ - o =
Rebert B. Willisms, &
t\m 319 Evaans Avenue Enlsex & DiPadova
; 10/26/90 $100.00
O ‘
g
<
] Logan
@\ Philsdelphis, PA 19103 10/23/90 | $200.00
; [y e P .
! no-mu L % -
] F. Pull Name, Suiling AdSun and 3P oo Same of Gupleyer Cute b, T~
3 Cregory M. Narvey, Require Morgan, Lewis & Boc Gy, yourd Rusig 0k Purtes
! 2000 One lLogan Squese :
f Philadelphia, PA 19103 10/25/90 | $250.00
Cumpatisn
L (Z]Gemew | Attormey
Yerewlsw >§
@, Fall e, Ming Addem and 2P Cote oGty Oute uen, Amoune of Qe
Izvia E. Richter _ Gy, yawh Rossips s Pevied
BM11 Isee tonal :
Cusupation
[ X] Gowet m
l‘len-u-u."'] Agpregss Vesreo-Oute ét 1.000.00

m~w ®@ 0 C 0 v 0000 000000000000 000000000000 ss0e0s e P000000O

“‘-*“ © 0000 0000000000000 050000000000°°000000000esessosoe




! 10-27-90 | 9100.00
A i
30 n-atuwun % Ownmont, | Amowe of b
iéﬁb ' &nmnidﬂhu-t ey 1 Vo SIS
i o : - 30-29-90 | €125.00
; lteenq
g | Aawreonis Voo ’}_m.p
2;55 O"Nmmlﬂﬁlﬂm;' Neme of Gvployer &mb—u. Arscum of Gesh
‘ : Linda M. Xassekert- . vew} Rocion O Forteg
i 6 123 Avignoa Wy !aromuu Requested : A
'.$ l Pennsauken, NI oom 10-2¢-90 | $125.00
e [P=et [J%sey  [JCeew |Informstion Bequested ‘ LI e
) [T ovve tostivh: —__%mm Yow wOete > $275.00 e
’ - €. P Namw, Meiting AdSren ond W Coh Nome of Exployer Deote tmonat, Asroves of Each
pm— Anthony P. Yead M oy, o) Racsior 9 Puried
’ - 928 Society mill Biwd. Infornation Requested .
C\ o
e Cherry Bil}, B3 08003 - 10-28-90 $1,500.00
: c Receion For: L Pvimery LX Georet Information Requested ;
[T} o apactivi: Agrwee YimaDere > 81,50C.00
. : 0. Pull Name, Mafling Addrem ond TW Cate Norrw of Employer 4 Oste Imosst, Arvgum of Catd
{ . 3| Rar} w. ucConnell, Bsquise - Greitser & Locks el L
p -] The Commerce Bank Buildiag _ % ]
1701 Route 70 Bast - Suite 801 : 10-27-90 $130.00
_Ch 02003 Ocopmisn
Recoion Por: Catncsy | 3 Attorney ! ¥
[ o bwenitel: Agy o3ne Yoo w-Dere > § 400,00 ;
i Q. P\l Nama, Mailng Addren ond 2W Catd Rome of Eogloyes Oote {monen, Amouna of Bash
31 ®orth Riding Drive ¢ b o s
Chezry Bil}, B 08009 LS .
9 o - 10-29-90 $300.00
i Recoion Por: L nimey L Gonerut L Mrinistrator
’ [ ] Ot teoucityi: Aoz xo'e Yow 100010 > § 520 00
U
¢ MMAL.’PmbﬂhtMW ..::_..o-ooo.o.---oo.o.o"00000.00-0o-cotc...oo---...J.,.‘oo.“

° YOYALMN-IM~~&-QW”.-......................o-.......-..........u--

[ J S
ti' o .o i

.o.'-‘

A %, ﬁ__?'?., : ST T .'_,?.

Sae? gme .uouaqit.am e a8 e

S

0oy N s e gée

L)

R P,

ey

- Ll
¢ b

13

rx]
.
* celenn




™"

Tp)
©
X
!
e

S
-2
¢

o
v
13
<
(-

U.A. Political Educaticn Committes
901 mesachesetts Ave. B.0.
Washiagten, 9.C. 0002

Q. Pufl Sam, Miling A0 ond BIP Gu

Committes on Pelitical Rdecatioa
813 16ch Se., B.W.
‘.‘“‘“. ».C. 20006

S

P geTEERL L T W\ Ry N
o
[ {




Uiy AdRaw el 8P Gully

Oull S,
I.L.G.9.9.
Campaiga Committee
1710 M

o
ad
o
o
&
)
o
: 4
>
E
o
e

AE—— &‘-

©® 0000 0000 000000000000 00000008004g00000c00s

m‘h~~w ®eoev 0000 s
mmmw'.‘...............‘......'I..I'....I.‘.'.'......




G o Mot

18 Kings

 Baddonfield o $13.000.80

LS9y

1. Pub fipme, hilg Adten 028 3P Bate
Nr. Joha B. Adler
222 Chsnticleer Prive
Cherry Nill, BJ 00003

SUSVOTALS Tal Rurted Tl age Geptionst . evesssessene
TOTALS Tats Awstad st page s O B ontyd . ccesesesseses




report(s).

- '=Schedule A of your report (pertinent portion attached)
discloses & contribution(s) which appears to exceed the
limits set forth in the Act. An individual or a
political committee other than a qualified
multicandidate committee may not make a contribution to
a candidate for federal office in excess of $1,000 per
election. The term “contribution®™ includes any gift,
subscription, loan, advance, or deposit of money oz
anything of value made by any person for the purpose of
influencing any election for federal office. (2 U.S.C.
$§441a(a) and (£); 11 CrR §110.1(b), (e) and (k))

If the contribution(s) in question was incompletely or
incorrectly disclosed, you should amend your original
report with the clarifying information. If the
contribution(s) you received exceeds the 1limits, you
should either refund to the donor the amount in excess
of $1,000 or get the donor to redesignate and/or
reattribute the contribution in writing. All refunds,
redesignations, and reattributions must be made within
sixty days of the treasurer’s receipt of the
contribution. Copies of refund checks and copies of
letters reattributing or redesignating the contributions
in question may be used to respond to this letter.
Refunds are reported on Line 20 of the Detailed Summary
Page and on Schedule B of the report covering the period
in which they are made. Redesignations and
reattributions are reported as memo entries on Schedule
A of the report covering the period in which the




e o
yott—té-dnte te/ Y for eulcnﬁnt year 1990.

=The boginui‘ : cash balance of this report does
equal the ending balance of your 12 Day Pre-General.
ort. Please clarify this discrepancy and amend any
su sequent report(s) which may be affected by this
orrection. , wfﬁr

-Schedule A of your report indicates that your co-littni”
may have failed to file one or more of the required 48
hour notices regarding “last minute®” contributions |
received by your committee after the close of books !bt.‘
the 12 Day Pre-General report. A principal cantn zn
committee must notify the Commission, in writing, within
48 hours of any contribution of $1,000 or more received
between two and twenty days before an election. These
contributions are then reported on the next report
required to be filed by the committee. To ensure that
the Commission is notified of last minute contributions
of $1,000 or more to your campaign, it is recommended
that you review your procedures for checking
contributions received during the aforementioned time
period. Although the Commission may take legal action,

any response you wish to make concernin this matter
will be taken into consideration. (11 CFR §104.5(Z)) ", k;pé
L-—-xou must provide the occupation and name of employer
for each contributor required to be itemized on Schedule

A, Please amend your report by supplying the omitted
‘information.

With respect to the occupation and name of employer of
the contributor, your committee may demonstrate "best
efforts™ to obtain the required information. This
demonstration must describe your committee’s procedures
for reqguesting the information. You may also supply a




any other lwrcu. : pl ase prov

ing institution and the complete
of th. louu. If the loan(s) was !tou,'orsoanl'
gle:n. ackuovl”a e that c in an amendmen

rt. It is important to note that eLSONAL
It strictly defined by Commission Regulations and ma

found in 11 CFR $110.10. (11 CFR  §5100.7(a)(1)
104.3(4))

A written response or an amendment to your original re|

correcting the above problem(s) should be filed with the Clerk of
the House of Representatives, 1036 Longworth House Office
Building, Washington, DC 20515 within fifteen (15) days of the
date of this letter. If you need assistance, please feel free to
contact me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My 1local
number is (202) 376-2480.

Sincerely,
Fyay(n Liutc

Karen W. White
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division




| "lh\ m-cm 1 Report for
covering 10/1/90 w u/rr Bt % : ’.

Anended 30 lny Post-General Report for period
covering 1o/um through 11/26/90.

4. Amended January 31 Year End Report for period
covering 11/27/90 through 12/31/90.

In accordance with the letter dated January 8, 1991 (a copy
of vhich is enclosed for your reference), enclosed is the
folloving inforsation:

1. 20 Day Post-Ganeral Baport. With regard to the
contribution reported for Anthony P. Yeni on gz 4 of Schedule A
for Itemized o that contribution has vedesignated as
follovss Antheny P. Yoni «$500.00; Nallie Yeni - $1,000.00.
That information has nov been properly rted as set forth in
the enclosed Amended 30 Dey Post-General .




um. clum ll '_
b. 10 :

c. 1@/23/90 % _.000.00 - &neal vnion lo. 322,
Political Action o'h:m. 368 Broadwvay, u.mtnc. %I 08093,

a. 30/3.['0 = ".mo“ > !O.Q'Q'Q‘COOO’Q.OQ 112% 1Sth
.t.' ..'o' 'mm' o.ci 3“.

e. 10/23/90 - $1,000.00 - Plundbers & Mpotittm.
Local Union No. 9, 76 Gilbert Road West, Tinton Falls, BJ 07701

£f. 10/24/90 - $1,000.00 - Influence !ntcrmuoml.
Inc., 1632 Union 8t., San Francisco, CA 94123.

g. 10/22/90 - $2,000.00 - U. A. Political Education
Committee, 901 Massachusetts Ave. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001.

h. 10/24/90 -~ $1,000.00 - Committee on Political
Rducation ArL-C10, 813 16th 8t., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

i. 10/22/90 - $1,000.00 - Roofers lLocal Union 30 &
30B, 6447 Torresdale Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 1913S.

J. 10/26/90 - $1,000.00 - Priends of Jim Oberstar,
8300 Wewby Court, Springfield, VA 22132.

k. 10/29/90 - $2,000.00 -~ South Jersey Carpenters Nc¢
Partison Political u\acauon Committee, 430 8. Broadway,
Gloucester City, BJ 08030.




Ii:mpcc: to the m
tion name © uﬂ r
amended report. m

In connection with the
o/ o please refer to the
‘ mortmutclmmtmmottMlm
- source was Covenmant Bank for Savings, 18 Kings Nighway West,
‘Haddonfield, NI 08033. Nr. Adler borrowed $13,000.00 at the rate
of 113, and the nots wvas due on January 39, 1991.

If there is any further information you need, please let me
; Sincerely,

GERALD E. DARLING, Treasurer
GED: TS
Enclosures

wcw (w/mel.
Reports Yy Division '

Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463




tototrod John Adlcr for cangrcls anﬁ'

treasurer, (the "Committee”) to thnlﬁtl

Counsel for failure to file the :oquittd‘!b

Notification for fourteen (14) contrlbutioal lnd Qﬂ. (1) IOOn.
totaling $33,000 (Attachment 1). John n. Adlot. tho candid.to.
lost the 1990 General Election in the 13th Congressional
District in New Jersey receiving thirty-nine percent (39%) of
the vote.

II. FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

For the Pactual and Legal Analysis, see Attachment 2.
III. DISCUSSION OF CONCILIATION AND CIVIL PENALTY




2. Pind ceason to believe John Adler for Congress and
Gerald R. Darling, as treasurer, vioclated 2 U.S8.C.
§ 434(a)(6), and enter into conciliation prior to a
finding of probable cause to believe.







aetiont tn aan litutral 915—33:

1. Opesn a MUR.

2. Find reason to believe John Adler for
Congress and Gerald E. Darling, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)

(6), and enter into conciliation prior
to a finding of probable cause to believe.

Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis
and conciliation agreement, and the
appropriate letter, as recommended in
the General Counsel'’s report dated
April 8, 1991.
Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald, McGarry,
and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

4-12-9/ /4
Date Marjorie W. Emmons
cretary of the Commission

Received in the Secretariat: Tues., April 9, 1991 10:04 a.m.
Circulated to the Commission: Tues., April 9, 1991 4:00 p.m.
Deadline for vote: Thurs., April 11, 1991 4:00 p.m.

dh




as troa-utot'

zloction COllituion
_ John Adler for Congress
r, violated 2 U.8.C.
sior .bﬁtﬁrodctal Election Campaign Act ot
‘Act"). The Pactual and Legal Analysis,
8 - r'tht'nbllislion s finding, is attached

e Ant. you have an oppottunity to demonstrate that
no netion lhnulﬂ be taken against the Committee and you, as
treasurer. You ‘submit any factual or legal materials that
you believe are re qyant to the Commission’s consideration of
this matter. Please submit such materials to the General
Counsel’s Office within 15 days of your receipt of this letter.
Where appropriate, statements should be submitted under oath.

In the absence of any additional information demonstrating
that no further action should be taken against the Committee and
you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable cause to
believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with
conciliation.

In order to expedite the resolution of this matter, the
Commission has also decided to offer to enter into negotiations
directed towards reaching a conciliation agreement in settlement
of this matter prior to a finding of probable cause to believe.
BEnclosed is a conciliation agreement that the Commission has

approved.

If you are interested in expediting the resolution of this
matter by pursuing preprobable cause conciliation and if you
agree with the provisions of the enclosed agreement, please sign
and return the agreement, along with the civil penalty, to the
Commission. In light of the fact that conciliation
negotiations, prior to a finding of probable cause to believe,




rhio matter ulxl ‘remain cont 1)
2 U.8.C. 85 437g(a)(4)(B) and 437g(a)(l
the Commission in writing that you wilh tht;’
made public. '

ror your information, we have attaeh.d a hztt! dcacrlption
of the Commission’s procedures for handling possible wiolations
of the Act. If you have any questions, please contact Jose M.

Rodrigues, the attorney assigned to this matter, a
376-5690.' gn o At !2021

Enclosures g
Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures -

Designation of Counsel Form °
Conciliation Agreement




'aseurtatuid 1n thn,gatinl cunrit of ca:ty!ng oue
responsibilities. ‘See 2 U.8.C. § 437g(a)(2).
II. PACTUAL AND &lﬂl& AIIL!SIS

John H. Adler (the "Candidate”) was a candidlto 1n thn 1990
General Election for the United States House of ncprosontatlvcc
in the 13th Congressional District in New Jersey. The Candidate
designated John Adler for Congress and Gerald E. Darling, as

treasurer, (the "Committee") as his principal ca-paign

committee.

The Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the
Act"), requires the principal campaign committee of candidates
for federal office to notify in writing either the Secretary of
the Senate, the Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives or
the Commission, as appropriate, and the Secretary of State, of
each conttibutiOn’(qulipg $1,000 or more received by any
authorized committee of the candidate after the 20th day but
more than 48 hours before any election. 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6)(A).

The Act further requires notification to be made within 48 hours




o
,,,
-
o
:_CD
E
(& )
(o N

_ rndc of a loon shan N,
domd to han contribuud ‘- that po:tion of tlu tqtal mﬂ&
the loan for whleh the guaranto: or ondot:ot agreed to be 1iibio
until the loan is tgp.id. 2vU.8.C. § 031(8)(!)(v11)(1) anﬂ 11
C.F.R. § 100.7(a)(1)(1)(C).

The Candidate was involved in the 1990 General Election
held on November 6, 1990. Therefore, special notices were
required for all contributions of $1,000 or more received
between October 18 and November 3, 1990. An examination of the
Committee’s 1990 30 Day Post-General Report indicates that the
Committee failed to file 48-Hour Notices for fifteen (15)
contributions received between October 18 and November 3, 1990,
including a contribution received on October 30, 1990, in the
form of a loan guarantee. These contribution/loans total
$33,000 (see attached schedule).

As evidenced, the Committee was required, but failed
file 48-Hour Notices for fifteen (15) contribution/loans

received between October 18 and November 3, 1990. Therefore,

e
.
T,

- .







Dear Mr. Hccarryé
This is in ri.pﬁﬂtd"

related materials. The
resolve this matter by
you had enclosed, which I
letter.

First, the failure to file was due to. oVthlf \ and mistake
and was absolutely not the product ot any scheme of non-
disclosure.

Second, and tying in with the first reason, this was a
first-time Committee, and I a first-time Treasurer. The point
here is that, going through this for the first time, I did not
have in place the "backup systems" that would have prevented the
filings from being missed.

Third, this is, for lack of a better description, a "first-
time offense," which I believe is important.

JOHN ADLER FOR CONGRESS

222 Chantidleer Drive, Cherry Hill, Nj 08003
Paid for by John Adier for Congress; Gessld Durling, Tressurer
L




cc: Jose M. Rodrigues, mlu







2. Close the file.

' 3. Approve the appropriate letter.

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

Associate General Counsel

o

==

Staff Assigned: Jose M. Rodriguez




Acetﬁt tho eonciliahian ag:anncut vith
John Adler for Congress and Gotald B.
Dl!liug, as treasurer.
& Close tho £ile.
Approve the 8pp:opt£ate letter, as
recommended in the General Counsel’s
Report dated May 10, 1991.
Commissioners Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald, McGarcy,
and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision;
Commissioner Aikens did not cast a vote.

Attest:

S—7-9/ Z . ¢
Date Marjorie W. Emmons
ecretary of the Commission

Received in Secretariat: Mon., May 13, 1991 9:36 a.nm.
Circulated to the Commission: Mon., May 13, 1991 4:00 p.m.
Deadline for Vote: Wed., May 15, 1991 4:00 p.m.
nwe




“fut and civil pcnalty subuit .
a violation of 2 U.S.C.§ 434(a)(6),
‘OCtion Campaign Act of 1971, Il

!his nattq: uillabccouc a part of the public record within
30 dayl. If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials
to appear on the ‘public record, please do so within ten days.
Such materials should be sent to the Office of the General
Counsel. Please be advised that information derived in
connection with any conciliation attempt will not become public
without the written consent of the respondent and the
Commission. See 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B). The enclosed
conciliation agreement, however, will become a part of the
public record.

i

9

Enclosed you will find a copy of the fully executed
conciliation agreement for your files. If you have any
questions, please contact Jose M. Rodriguez, the attorney
assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G.jLerner
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
Conciliation Agreement




senent entered purauant o 210.

£ : “'l’ondont, hav
Sy ‘demonstra e that no a

¥




HOtificationl tot f!fteen (15) eontributions, in v ol;tie;'oft
2u.s.C. § 434(&)(6). o

o

V1. nespoadents will pay a civil penalty to the !cdital

Election Commission in the amount of One Thousand aixzngnd:ed

and Frifty Dollars ($1,650.00), pursuant to 2 U.8.C.
















This is in response
enclosing a copy of the
enclosed another
which I returned the signed
request that a copy of that thtt:
record as well.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

o~
o §
M
Tp
<
0
o
<
o

GED:rrs
Enclosure

JOHN ADLER FOR CONGRESS

222 Chanticlear Drive, Chenry Hill, NJ 08003
thn-u-bc-— Dusting, Touaser




040845393

9

the CozuISi ;
(dated April 2
during the conc ‘ )
discusses the C@Ilillion't initial groposcd clvi penalty,

Mr. Darling’s counterproposal, and his atqnnsntt !bt adopting
the lesser amount.

Discussion:

2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B)(i) requires that:

No action by the Commission or any
person, and no information derived,
in connection with any conciliation
attempt by the Commission under
subparagraph (A) may be made public
by the Commission without the
written consent of the respondent
and the Commission.

38 Oon April 11, 1991 the Commission voted to enter into
conciliation with the respondents prior to a finding of probable
cause to believe and approved a civil penalty in its
proposed conciliation agreement.

2. A redacted copy of this letter already appears on the public
record. See Attachment 1.




394

040845

9

Attachments: : : Yoo
1. Public record copy o! the 4/24/91 letter

2. Proposed gublic record cop¥ of the 4/24/91 lcttct
3. Proposed letter to Mr. Darlin

3. References in General Counsel’s reports to amounts ultimately
accepted by the Commission normally remain on the public record,

e.g. "The respondent has signed a conciliation agreement which
does not differ from that initially proposed by the Commission.”




vlaco Gcrald t. Datliuq's Ap:il 24,
1991, letter on the public record, as
recommended in the General Counsel’s
Memozandum dated June 13, 1991.

2. Authorise the Office of General
v Counsel to send Gerald Darling the
proposed letter, as recommended in the
General Counsel’s Memorandum dated
June 13, 1991.

9

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald, McGarry,
and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision.
Attest:

/

Date

Secretdry of the Commission

Received in the Secretariat: Thurs., June 13, 1991 10:51 a.m.
Circulated to the Commission: Thurs., June 13, 1991 4:00 p.m.
Deadline for vote: Mon., June 17, 1991 4:00 p.m.

dr




104084539

> action by the Commission or any

‘person, and no information derived,
in connection with any conciliation

attempt by the Commission under

subparagraph (A) may be made public
by the Commission without the
written consent of the respondent
and the Commission.

It is the practice of this agency not to place on the
public record negotiating positions it has taken during the
conciliation process. The Commission has considered your
request and, consistent with its practice, will place a copy
of your April 24, 1991, letter on the public record with the
agency'’s opening monetary proposal deleted. (See Enclosure)

If you have any questions, please contact Candace J.
salley, at (202) 376-5690.

Y. Noble
General Counsel

Enclosure
Redacted April 24, 1991, letter




9

Dear Mr. McGarry:

This is in res
related nat.rtal-.

you had onclo:.d._“ '

letter. I have revi

You had proposed the pay Gl 1.
and I, in %@

which amount I am ptt'nninq tor tha tcllnug:q

First, the tatlu:o to file was duu to ovnx'tqht and nittakn
a?d was absolutely not the product of any scheme of non-
disclosure.

Second, and tying in with the first reason, this wvas a
first-time Committee, and I a first-time Treasurer. The point
here is that, going through this for the first time, I did not
have in place the "backup systems" that would have prevented the

filings from being missed.

n the amount
yment of tl.cso.ao.

Third, this is, for lack of a better description, a "first-
time offense,” which I believe is important, given the penalty
that has been suggested.

The penalty I am proposing, $1,650.00, is equal to five per
cent (5%) of the contributions that were not properly reported.
I can absolutely represent to you that the imposition of any
penalty whatsoever already has my undivided attemtion, such that,
to the extent the penalty is designed to be corrective and not




GED:rrs
Enclosures

cc: Jose M. Rodriguez, Esquire

9




